GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3026
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010

VIP SECURITY
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of persons who were provided VIP/VVIP security cover and out of these the number of cases where security cover
was withdrawn or scaled down during each of the last three years;

(b) whether the Government has recently reviewed the list of VIPs who are getting security cover;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of applications pending with the Government for providing security cover alongwith the time by which a final
decision/action is likely to be taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(a): Information cannot be disclosed due to reasons of security.
(b): Yes, Madam.

(c) & (d): Information cannot be disclosed due to reasons of security.
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